B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

### United States Bankruptcy Court District of Oregon

In re	Clifford Ralph Robinson  Heather Lynn Robinson		Case No.	09-39160
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

#### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Bank of America P.O. box 45224 Jacksonville, FL 32232-5224	Bank of America P.O. box 45224 Jacksonville, FL 32232-5224	RV Loan		274,261.00
Bank of America P.O. Box 45224 Jacksonville, FL 32232-5224	Bank of America P.O. Box 45224 Jacksonville, FL 32232-5224	2007 Monaco Dynasty Location: 702 Sandia Place, Franklin Lakes, NJ 07417		274,261.00 (270,000.00 secured)
Chase Auto Finance P.O. Box 901076 Fort Worth, TX 76101-2076	Chase Auto Finance P.O. Box 901076 Fort Worth, TX 76101-2076	2008 Infiniti QX56 Location: 702 Sandia Place, Franklin Lakes, NJ 07417		57,283.00 (45,000.00 secured)
Chase Auto Finance P.O Box 901076 Fort Worth, TX 76101-2076	Chase Auto Finance P.O Box 901076 Fort Worth, TX 76101-2076	Auto Loan		57,283.00
Meadowbrook Properties, LLC, c/o Hornecker, Cowling, Hassen & Heysell 717 Murphy Road Medford, OR 97504	Meadowbrook Properties, LLC, c/o Hornecker, Cowling, Hassen & Heysell 717 Murphy Road Medford, OR 97504	Contibution Call of LLC	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Subject to Setoff	116,665.00
Neiman Marcus P.O. Box 729080 Dallas, TX 75372-9080	Neiman Marcus P.O. Box 729080 Dallas, TX 75372-9080	Credit card purchases		25,637.00
Sound Community Bank P.O Box 34155 Seattle, WA 98124-1155	Sound Community Bank P.O Box 34155 Seattle, WA 98124-1155	Construction Loan to Spanaway Property, LLC, a Washington LLC, Personally Guarantied by Cliff Robinson	Unliquidated Disputed Subject to Setoff	1,315,858.00

B4 (Offic	cial Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.			
In re	Clifford Ralph Robinson Heather Lynn Robinson		Case No.	09-39160
		Debtor(s)		

## LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Sound Community Bank P.O Box 34155 Seattle, WA 98124-1155	Sound Community Bank P.O Box 34155 Seattle, WA 98124-1155	Spanaway Property, LLC, a Washington State limited liability company Location: 10915 22 Avenue East, Tacoma, WN 98402	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	1,315,000.00 (1,100,000.00 secured)
Umpquah Bank Jackson County Commercial Center P.O. Box 1580 Roseburg, OR 97470	Umpquah Bank Jackson County Commercial Center P.O. Box 1580 Roseburg, OR 97470	Construction Loan to Meadowbrook Prperties, LLC, Personally Guarantied by Cliff Robinson and others	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Subject to Setoff	6,900,000.00
Visa - Wells Fargo Card Services P.O. Box 6412 Carol Stream, IL 60197-6412	Visa - Wells Fargo Card Services P.O. Box 6412 Carol Stream, IL 60197-6412	Credit card purchases		50,000.00
Visa Chase Bank	Visa Chase Bank	Credit card purchases		25,000.00
		_	_	_

B4 (Offi	cial Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.			
In re	Clifford Ralph Robinson Heather Lynn Robinson		Case No.	09-39160
		Debtor(s)		

### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

# DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

We, Clifford Ralph Robinson and Heather Lynn Robinson, the debtors in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that we have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of our information and belief.

Date	January 5, 2010	Signature	Clifford Ralph Robinson Debtor
Date	January 5, 2010	Signature	Isl Heather Lynn Robinson Heather Lynn Robinson Joint Debtor

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.